
┌───────────────────────────┬─────────┬─────────┬─────────┬─────────┬─────────┐ 

│ Nr Hod. - Nazwisko i Imię │ Kat. A  │ Kat. B  │ Kat. C  │ Kat. M  │ Kat. R  │ 

├───────────────────────────┼─────────┼─────────┼─────────┼─────────┼─────────┤ 

│ 106-Cisłowski Ryszard     │1853.64??│1224.62??│         │ 417.20OK│         │ 

│ 107-Cisowski Tomasz       │ 537.58??│ 609.91??│         │         │         │ 

│ 108-Włodarczyk Jacek      │1506.86OK│         │         │         │         │ 

│ 111-Migacz Mirosław       │         │1137.49??│ 866.50??│ 462.84??│         │ 

│ 115-Olak Łukasz           │2070.72??│1432.58??│ 796.40??│         │         │ 

│ 125-Olak Andrzej          │1194.45??│ 435.30??│ 488.32??│ 240.21??│         │ 

│ 126-Pomykała Tomasz       │ 776.70??│ 673.29??│ 474.66??│ 303.91??│         │ 

│ 127-Saladra Zbigniew 2    │1811.88OK│         │         │         │         │ 

│ 131-Jałocha Marek         │1498.73OK│         │         │         │         │ 

│ 137-Piskrzyński Sławomir  │ 731.96??│ 708.97??│ 470.21??│ 190.94??│         │ 

│ 143-Glanda Marcin         │1275.95??│ 617.17??│ 663.81??│         │         │ 

│ 145-Smolarczyk Krzysztof  │ 338.59??│ 432.58??│         │         │         │ 

│ 157-Waloski Damian+Marek  │ 905.07??│ 450.13??│ 373.32??│ 140.68OK│         │ 

│ 159-Kot Rafał             │1243.74??│ 656.30??│ 343.46??│ 460.11??│         │ 

│ 166-Dąbrowski Paweł       │ 769.18??│ 963.30??│ 925.29??│         │         │ 

│ 169-Tokarski Kazimierz    │ 703.43??│ 466.93??│ 406.49??│ 710.56??│         │ 

│ 170-Lubiński Jan+Zbigniew │1271.18??│ 662.32??│ 434.09??│ 148.61??│         │ 

│ 171-Bonarski M & Nawrot T │ 321.95??│ 221.04??│ 432.29??│         │         │ 

│ 174-Klimczyk Bogusław+Seb │1206.78OK│         │ 949.50??│ 474.04??│         │ 

│ 175-Knap Tomasz           │ 451.96??│ 443.55??│ 418.88??│ 454.00??│         │ 

│ 176-Barański Łukasz Jola  │1752.48??│1455.65??│1040.30??│         │         │ 

│ 182-Kuśmirek Tomasz       │ 497.37??│ 513.58??│ 603.07??│ 635.75??│         │ 

│ 199-Krzeszowski Szymon    │1621.44OK│         │         │         │         │ 

│ 215-Hasik Łukasz          │ 742.60??│ 712.86??│ 757.52??│ 326.22??│         │ 

│ 234-Warzecha Zdzislaw     │1183.38??│1155.33??│ 625.71??│ 206.73??│         │ 

│ 312-Michałek J+S          │ 641.15??│ 417.70??│ 353.28??│ 184.25??│         │ 

│ 313-Pustuł Zdzisław       │ 838.32??│ 463.19??│ 625.39??│ 689.51??│         │ 

│ 319-Gruszka Adam          │ 675.48??│ 534.59??│ 510.39??│ 330.94??│         │ 

│ 325-Adamus Krzysztof      │ 970.12??│ 490.22??│ 311.84??│ 311.27??│         │ 

│ 328-Rorat Łukasz          │1265.90??│ 678.56??│ 297.87??│ 115.23??│         │ 

│ 337-Koza Mariusz          │         │1336.20OK│         │         │         │ 

│ 345-Rajca Krzysztof       │ 885.32??│ 886.86??│1579.08??│         │         │ 

  



      ZESTAWIENIE ZBIORCZE GMP : 

┌────┬──────────────────────┬────┬─────────┬──┐ 

│Nr H│ Nazwisko Hodowcy     │Konk│   GMP   │DR│ 

├────┼──────────────────────┼────┼─────────┼──┤ 

  104-Warzyński Marcin         1     49.88   

  105-Chyc Zenon               1     48.02   

  106-Cisłowski Ryszard       25   1102.94   

  107-Cisowski Tomasz         15    781.92   

  108-Włodarczyk Jacek        19    930.18   

  111-Migacz Mirosław         19    957.85   

  113-Klim Andrzej             6    330.52   

  115-Olak Łukasz             28   1349.77   

  117-Janduła Andrzej          9    473.60   

  118-Gieroń Cezary            1     53.43   

  120-Kukla Antoni             2     82.15   

  125-Olak Andrzej            31   1519.80   

  126-Pomykała Tomasz         34   1671.90  * 

  127-Saladra Zbigniew 2       6    270.21   

  129-Rak Szczepan             8    410.82   

  131-Jałocha Marek            3    145.93   

  133-Sobczyk Adam+Kazimierz   3    160.55   

  136-Szafrański Marian       21   1028.73   

  137-Piskrzyński Sławomir    30   1495.77   

  141-Rak Marcin              16    761.23   

  142-Wójcik Marek             1     51.76   

  143-Glanda Marcin           28   1404.24   

  145-Smolarczyk Krzysztof    32   1587.53   

  147-Wójcik Rafał             3    165.81   

  150-Trybek Karol             7    372.24   

  154-Zbroiński Bogusław       4    239.85   

  156-Kowalczyk Piotr         20    899.12   

  157-Waloski Damian+Marek    32   1592.64   

  159-Kot Rafał               34   1723.67  * 

  166-Dąbrowski Paweł         33   1671.63  * 

  167-Laprus Grzegorz         13    641.40   

  168-Barańska Bożena+Stani.   3    155.21   

  169-Tokarski Kazimierz      32   1542.16   

  170-Lubiński Jan+Zbigniew   35   1786.20  * 

  171-Bonarski M & Nawrot T   32   1577.35   

  173-Spurek Arkadiusz         6    285.78   

  174-Klimczyk Bogusław+Seb   29   1408.39   

  175-Knap Tomasz             34   1719.58  * 

  176-Barański Łukasz Jola    26   1269.52   

  177-Cichoń Ryszard          17    804.02   

  182-Kuśmirek Tomasz         32   1607.68  * 

  184-Margas Michał           14    844.13   

  188-ŁuczyŃski ZdzisŁaw       4    249.73   

  189-Mietelski Wieslaw       12    552.37   

  192-Budzyn Dominik           4    148.85   

  193-Sosnowski Zbigniew       9    483.07   

  197-Sliwinski Mariusz        4    176.81   

  198-Ziencikiewicz Boguslaw   8    399.91   

  199-Krzeszowski Szymon       4    220.92   

  213-Sztandera Robert        10    427.67   

  214-Pytlos Eugeniusz         1     52.38   

  215-Hasik Łukasz            34   1742.26  * 

  216-Wilk Mieczysław+Piotr    1     53.88   

  217-Zieliński Andrzej        5    264.44   

  227-Baryś Sławomir           7    379.13   

  229-Koski Krzysztof          2    101.73   

  234-Warzecha Zdzislaw       30   1507.41   

  235-Moneta Mariusz           1     54.89   

  252-Zenka M. & K.            1     54.92   

  254-Bałaziński Jerzy         1     56.56   

  264-Lewandowski Mariusz      2    105.51   

  267-Nowak Janusz             3    157.60   

  272-Nowak Jacek              5    241.34   



  301-Augustyniak Robert       3    138.78   

  306-Cegieła Bogdan          11    526.29   

  312-Michałek J+S            34   1713.51  * 

  313-Pustuł Zdzisław         34   1726.73  * 

  319-Gruszka Adam            33   1618.35  * 

  325-Adamus Krzysztof        35   1800.17  * 

  327-Świetlik Leon            9    454.18   

  328-Rorat Łukasz            30   1534.44   

  337-Koza Mariusz             8    369.01   

  339-Piątkowski Krzysztof    11    539.50   

  345-Rajca Krzysztof         29   1406.12   

  348-Suliga Kamil            13    668.60   

  



      ZESTAWIENIE ZBIORCZE IM : 

┌────┬──────────────────────┬────┬─────────┬──┐ 

│Nr H│ Nazwisko Hodowcy     │Konk│   IM    │DR│ 

├────┼──────────────────────┼────┼─────────┼──┤ 

  106-Cisłowski Ryszard        9    768.469   

  107-Cisowski Tomasz          9    387.047   

  108-Włodarczyk Jacek         9    951.893   

  111-Migacz Mirosław          3    285.020   

  115-Olak Łukasz             12   1387.597   

  125-Olak Andrzej            12    547.655   

  126-Pomykała Tomasz         18    978.447  * 

  137-Piskrzyński Sławomir    15   1338.476   

  141-Rak Marcin               6    712.000   

  143-Glanda Marcin            9    845.853   

  145-Smolarczyk Krzysztof    12    705.403   

  147-Wójcik Rafał             3    305.923   

  150-Trybek Karol             3    236.251   

  157-Waloski Damian+Marek    18   1075.795  * 

  159-Kot Rafał               18   1144.753  * 

  166-Dąbrowski Paweł         12    898.071   

  169-Tokarski Kazimierz      18    866.077  * 

  170-Lubiński Jan+Zbigniew   18   1257.679  * 

  171-Bonarski M & Nawrot T   18    660.684  * 

  174-Klimczyk Bogusław+Seb    9    845.535   

  175-Knap Tomasz             18   1184.292  * 

  176-Barański Łukasz Jola    12   1101.796   

  182-Kuśmirek Tomasz         18    902.751  * 

  184-Margas Michał            3    311.226   

  189-Mietelski Wieslaw        3    364.662   

  193-Sosnowski Zbigniew       3    172.575   

  215-Hasik Łukasz            18    958.345  * 

  227-Baryś Sławomir           6    911.564   

  234-Warzecha Zdzislaw       15   1218.052   

  301-Augustyniak Robert       3    218.138   

  312-Michałek J+S            15    674.805   

  313-Pustuł Zdzisław         18   1105.984  * 

  319-Gruszka Adam            12   1041.573   

  325-Adamus Krzysztof        18    648.847  * 

  328-Rorat Łukasz            15   1145.897   

  339-Piątkowski Krzysztof     3    209.413   

  345-Rajca Krzysztof         15   1073.123   

  348-Suliga Kamil             3    366.473   

  



               WSPÓŁZAWODNICTWO REGIONU IV GOŁĘBI DOROSŁYCH - 2023 

┌───┬──────────────────────┬───────────┬─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐ 

│Lp.│  NAZWISKO i IMIĘ     │   RAZEM   │                      PUNKTY GOŁĘBI  (Kol.Goł.)                      │ 

│   │    HODOWCY           │Kon. Punkty│    1.│    2.│    3.│    4.│    5.│    6.│    7.│    8.│    9.│   10.│ 

├───┼──────────────────────┼───────────┼──────┼──────┼──────┼──────┼──────┼──────┼──────┼──────┼──────┼──────┤ 

   1.Knap Tomasz             41 1966.07 294.60 285.32 280.63 255.37 245.19 181.81 153.57 135.64  85.40  48.54 

   2.Bonarski M & Nawrot T   41 1939.56 356.90 293.23 236.42 214.68 197.06 189.63 171.53 145.16 134.95 

   3.Pomykała Tomasz         40 1959.12 303.29 290.50 246.81 242.58 238.66 229.14 163.86 150.53  93.75 

   4.Gruszka Adam            39 1865.28 271.44 259.38 249.80 232.94 193.07 175.20 173.58 131.90 129.12  48.85 

   5.Lubiński Jan+Zbigniew   38 1855.44 347.39 346.51 303.69 240.77 222.46 215.02 100.91  78.69 

   6.Kot Rafał               33 1670.72 359.69 355.23 306.70 303.45 161.43 132.39  51.83 

   7.Dąbrowski Paweł         32 1642.53 347.14 275.76 237.66 191.16 176.39 176.29 126.35 111.78 

   8.Kuśmirek Tomasz         32 1621.46 356.46 246.73 206.98 194.87 189.86 141.37 118.11 108.18  58.90 

   9.Rorat Łukasz            30 1584.65 302.77 295.37 241.48 223.29 173.37 123.78 123.53  52.83  48.23 

  10.Hasik Łukasz            30 1436.66 304.25 292.34 262.81 163.17 126.03 111.83 101.83  74.40 

  11.Warzecha Zdzislaw       29 1440.87 312.03 308.82 215.94 198.93 166.95 164.67  37.43  36.10 

  12.Smolarczyk Krzysztof    29 1366.78 245.89 196.67 190.69 172.77 156.08 143.41 141.25  68.99  51.03 

  13.Klimczyk Bogusław+Seb   29 1359.22 294.64 230.05 223.26 195.69 103.43 101.33  91.04  69.46  50.32 

  14.Cisłowski Ryszard       29 1274.72 192.48 172.77 162.16 150.59 134.68 113.63 106.55  88.36  83.97  69.53 

  15.Piskrzyński Sławomir    28 1464.19 346.98 284.25 204.15 165.67 143.87 110.16 104.55  55.88  48.68 

  16.Glanda Marcin           27 1416.45 324.03 237.61 233.77 180.89 141.01 112.97 107.42  78.75 

  17.Michałek J+S            27 1292.22 357.77 285.50 159.63 145.98 134.18 120.65  88.51 

  18.Waloski Damian+Marek    25 1347.70 250.49 241.31 215.59 184.97 165.35 123.83 113.05  53.11 

  19.Barański Łukasz Jola    25 1181.82 255.91 252.31 231.87 194.53 119.84  90.82  36.54 

  20.Tokarski Kazimierz      23 1108.40 291.98 276.98 180.10  93.43  86.80  74.15  56.96  48.00 

  21.Rajca Krzysztof         22 1056.15 249.72 222.90 179.88 126.20 125.35 115.72  36.38 

  22.Olak Łukasz             21  980.29 259.96 186.18 127.47 109.30 105.22  86.62  54.69  50.85 

  23.Cisowski Tomasz         20 1015.87 154.01 149.19 147.99 118.49 116.59  91.33  90.34  59.48  51.39  37.06 

  24.Olak Andrzej            18  880.18 220.79 218.94 209.95 121.74  55.53  53.23 

  25.Szafrański Marian       18  854.81 314.35 184.45 167.09  51.26  35.65  34.41  34.22  33.38 

  26.Koza Mariusz            17  802.52 189.43 181.81 142.83 106.41  98.92  83.12 

  27.Rak Marcin              17  765.50 145.02 131.86 131.63 125.47 119.65  58.73  53.14 

  28.Włodarczyk Jacek        15  730.46 232.92 181.18 142.02  54.19  50.40  37.63  32.12 

  29.Baryś Sławomir           7  379.13 107.98 106.84  57.74  54.14  52.43 

  30.Sosnowski Zbigniew       7  375.07 114.24 104.18  58.96  49.62  48.07 

  31.Trybek Karol             7  372.24 115.80 102.37  94.87  59.20 

  32.Cegieła Bogdan           6  307.62 116.63  87.89  70.55  32.55 

  33.Sztandera Robert         6  268.69 129.75  53.55  51.30  34.09 

  34.Zieliński Andrzej        5  253.16 102.55  50.70  50.07  49.84 

  35.Ziencikiewicz Boguslaw   5  247.95 100.87  58.40  54.09  34.59 

  36.Krzeszowski Szymon       3  154.86 104.76  50.10 

  37.Nowak Jacek              3  144.90 110.68  34.22 

  38.Augustyniak Robert       3  138.78  55.83  48.68  34.27 

  39.Lewandowski Mariusz      2  105.51 105.51 

 


